STATE OF UTAH OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL



SEAN D. REYES ATTORNEY GENERAL

Spencer E. AustinDaniel BurtonRic CantrellMelissa A. HolyoakBrian L. TarbetChief Criminal DeputyGeneral CounselChief of StaffSolicitor GeneralChief Civil Deputy

August 4, 2022

Public Service Commission of Utah Heber M. Wells Building, 4th floor 160 East 300 South Salt Lake City, UT 84114

Attention: Gary Widerburg Commission Administrator

RE: WaterPro, Inc.'s Application for Culinary Water Rate Increase - Docket No. 21-2443-01

Dear Mr. Widerburg:

Just prior to today's hearing, the Division of Public Utilities (Division) and WaterPro, Inc. (WaterPro) discovered that there was a typographical error in the redlined tariff sheet attached to the Settlement Stipulation filed as Attachment 1 to the Division's "Unopposed Motion to Approve Settlement Stipulation, to Vacate the Scheduling Order Except for the Hearing Date, and to Hold Hearings as Scheduled" dated July 19, 2022.

At today's hearing, Division moved for the substitution of the attached redlined tariff sheet in place of the redlined tariff sheet originally filed. The Presiding Officer granted the motion. Consistent therewith, the Division submits this substitute redlined tariff sheet for filing.

Please contact me at pschmid@agutah.gov or (385) 229-2883 if you have any questions.

Sincerely, ISI Matricia E. Schmid

Patricia E. Schmid, Attorney for the Division of Public Utilities

cc: Chris Parker, Director, Division of Public Utilities Darrin Jensen-Peterson, WaterPro

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that on August 4, 2022, I caused a true and correct copy of the foregoing to be filed with the Public Service Commission and served by the Utah Division of Public Utilities to the following in Utah Docket 21-2443-01 as indicated below:

BY Electronic-Mail:

WaterPro, Inc. Darrin L. Jensen-Peterson Josh Bean

jensen@waterpro.net jbean@bowencollins.com

Utah Attorney General's Office Assistant Attorney General Patricia Schmid

pschmid@agutah.gov

/S/ Madison Galt

Madison Galt, Legal Assistant Utah Division of Public Utilities